

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6 6 9 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 0 6 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 in CR LA No. 6 2 8 / 2 0 0 4 of  
The HIGH COUR T OF PUN J A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN DI G A R H)

GOB I N D RAM & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF HAR Y A N A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 1 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASHO K BHA N  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K au sh a l K.L.G a uta m, Adv.for  
Mr. Daya Krish a n Shar ma , Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioners seeking  
two weeks' adjourn ment on the ground that he is suffering from cold and fever.

Adjourned, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master