

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6690/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in CRLA No. 628/2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GOBIND RAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan,Adv.  
Ms. Kusum Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to forward the file whenever matters are listed before  
this Court.

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the sole respondent states  
that they have filed appearance and Vakalatnama and they do not want to  
file Counter Affidavit.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

( S.G. Shah )

Registrar

\*MG