

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.931 OF 2011  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1226 OF 2009

GOBIND RAM & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the age of the applicant-  
Prem Sagar - appellant no.2 and the period of  
actual sentence undergone, it is ordered that he  
may be granted bail on his furnishing personal  
bond of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only)  
and two sureties of like amount to the  
satisfaction of District and Session Judge,  
Bhiwani, Haryana.  
(Neetu Khajuria) (Sneh Lata Sharma)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master